505738711 10/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5785525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER LINSLEY	11/27/2012
BRIAN JAMES LEPPERT	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 101		
City:	BOTHELL		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15921518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176461650

Email: karen.young@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12676.0012-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA LEIMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Leiman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AVN-004-1 Assignment Recordations#page1.tif source=AVN-004-1 Assignment Recordations#page2.tif source=AVN-004-1 Assignment Recordations#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050811 FRAME: 0907 505738711

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Peter LINSLEY and Brian James LEPPERT, of Seattle, Washington and Kenmore, Washington, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Sarepta Therapeuties, Inc.

a Corporation of Oregon, having its principal place of business at 3450 Monte Villa Parkway, Suite 101, Bothell, Washington 98021, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

INDUCED EXON INCLUSION IN SPINAL MUSCLE ATROPHY

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 61/565,499, filed on November 30, 2011

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

AVN-004-1

PATENT REEL: 050811 FRAME: 0908

	a ~ v			
	Peter Linsley			
Date: 10027,2012				
United States of America)				
State of Washington ss.:				
County of King				
On this 27 day of November the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	, 2012 before me, the			
(name of document signer), proved to me through sa				
which was WA Driver's license	, to be the person whose name			
is signed on the preceding or attached document in t	my presence. NOTARY official signature and seal of notaby)			
My commission expires October 14	2016 PASH			

Date: 10/4/20	12-						
United States of Ameri State of	ica Washington) _) ss.:				
County of	Samo mish)				
On this 4th	day of	Oct	ober		,	2012	before me, the
the undersigned notary					Bela	n James	Leggert
(name of document sig				atisfac	tory ev	idence of id	dentification,
which was $\overline{\mathcal{V}A}$	DL # LEME	BJ 2	-11 P	7		, to be the j	person whose name
is signed on the preced	ing or attached d	ocume	ent in	my pre	esence.		
Duh L. Kyff	y		(officia	l signat	ture and sea	al of notary)
My commission expire	s Octo	ber	16,	2013	;		

DEREK C. KNAPP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 16. 2013

Brian Jamés Leppert